

Workshop on "Skill Development and Safety"

From 05th September to 03rdOctober 2020 Sponsored by TEQIP III - NPIU, MHRD, Govt, of India



About NIT Sikkim

The National Institute of Technology Sikkim is an institution set up by an Act of Parliament in the year 2009 as a part of the 11th Five year Plan to impart high quality technical education and to carry out research and development in the field of science and technology in the state of Sikkim. The institute has also been accorded the status of an institute of national importance by the Government of India keeping in view the role of the organization in developing highly skilled personnel in the field of science and technology. NIT Sikkim, since its inception has been functioning at Ravangla South Sikkim.

About TEQIP III

The Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme aims to upscale and support ongoing efforts of GOI to improve quality of technical education and enhance existing capacities of the institutions to become dynamic, demand-driven, quality conscious, efficient and forward looking, responsive to rapid economic and technological developments occurring both at national and international levels.

The Project, Third phase of Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme (referred to as TEQIP-III) is fully integrated with the Twelfth Five-year Plan objectives for Technical Education as a key component for improving the quality of Engineering Education in existing institutions with a special consideration for Low Income States and Special Category States and support to strengthen few affiliated technical universities to improve their policy, academic and management practices.

About Ravangla

The picturesque town of Ravangla is located at a distance of 68 kms from Gangtok, the capital city of Sikkim. The nearest railway station from the campus is New Jalpaiguri Railway Station which is 118 kms from the campus. Air connectivity is available through Bagdogra Airport which is122 km away from the Campus.

"Skill Development and Safety"

NIT Sikkim in its brief history as an Institute of National Importance has strived to play a role in nation building. The Institute needs skilled manpower at various levels to perform different works and duties. Training of such staff becomes essential not only to improve their efficiency while working in the Institute but also to empower them for a better livelihood.

This program is focused to train the manpower from both organized as well as un-organized sector. The workshop will consist of training programs in Workplace Safety, Carpentry, Welding and Construction Practices. The participants will be taught the virtues and procedures on how to maintain a clean and hazard free environment at workplace. The workshop will follow the principal of 5S. Sessions shall be held on Swachcha Bharat Abhiyan, Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat, Fit India movement, Digital Literacy, Financial Awareness, Various beneficial schemes of Govt. of India relevant to this sector. Emphasis will be given on hands-on experience and emulation of real time workplace scenarios. This will enable the formation of a flexible, multi -faceted pool of local workers which will facilitate a conducive self- sustaining economic environment.

Keeping in view the travel restrictions due to the COVID 19 pandemic, the sessions shall be conducted both in online and offline mode depending on the location of the resource person.

Workshop Duration: 05th September to 03rdOctober 2020 Venue: NIT Sikkim, Ravangla Sikkim Start of Registration: 25th August 2020 RegistrationFees: NIL

(Funded by TEQIP III - NIT Sikkim)
Registration Open for: Out Sourced Staff, NIT Sikkim

Organizing Team

Chief Coordinator: Prof. M. C. Govil, Director
Coordinator: Dr. Aurobinda Panda
Co-Coordinator: Dr. Kushal Ghosh
Advisory Committee: Dr. Ranjan Basak

Dr. Achintesh N. Biswas Dr. Shambhunath Barman Dr. Anindya Biswas Dr. Dhananjay Tripathi

Organising Committee: Dr. Kushal Ghosh

Mr. Gajendra Singh Shekhawat

CA Sahil Minda

Mr. Susanta Kumar Pradhan Mr. Rewa Nath Sharma

Ms. Saheli Saha

Mr. Bhaskar Bhattarai

Mr. Subho Das
Mr. Rahul Byahut
Ms. Chandra Rai
Ms. Chanda Moktan
Mr. Amit Maity
Mr. Manish Kumar
Mr. Pawan K. Kathania

Certificate of Participation shall be provided to the participants on completion of the programme

Contact no. for any query

Dr. KushalGhosh, +91-9007209922 Mr. AmitMaity, +91-9851566030